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1 Invitation to Bidders 
Punjab Skills Development Fund (PSDF) is the largest skills development fund in Pakistan. PSDF was 

established in 2010 as a not-for-profit company set up under the Companies Ordinance 1984 (now 

Companies Act 2017) by the Government of Punjab (GoPb). PSDF is revolutionizing the TVET sector 

through its innovative initiatives for vocational and technical training ensuring an economically bright 

and sustainable future for poor and vulnerable youth of Punjab. 

Sealed bids/proposals are invited from bidders for “Disposal of IT Equipments, Furniture and Fixtures of 

PDF” to PSDF. All interested and eligible bidders are requested to go through the Tender document and 

provide relevant information along with supporting documents mentioned in this tender document and 

must be submitted online through e-tender portal. 

 

Disposal of IT Equipments, Furniture and Fixtures of PSDF 

Punjab Skills Development Fund (PSDF) is the largest skills development fund in Pakistan, established 

in 2010 as a not-for-profit company set up by the Government of Punjab (GoPb).  

PSDF invites bids under single stage one envelope bidding procedure from well-reputed, experienced 

and tax registered bidders against the above-mentioned disposal items. The interested bidders can 

obtain the disposal documents containing all details with its evaluation criteria and terms & conditions 

from PSDF website (www.psdf.org.pk) and PPRA website (www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk) 

Sr. 

No. 
Description No. 

Bid Submission 

Deadline (Date & 

Time) 

Bid Opening 

Date & Time 

Estimated 

Cost 

(PKR) 

1 

Disposal of IT 

Equipments, Furniture 

and Fixtures of PSDF 

74/PSDF/DITF

F 

November 13, 

2024, by or 

before 03:00 

PM 

November 13, 

2024, at 03:30 

PM 

403,750/- 

 

 

For further details and disposal documents please visit: 

• PPRA website www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk 

• PSDF website www.psdf.org.pk  

Important Information: 

• Bids submitted only in hard form shall be accepted while submission by other means shall be 
rejected. 

• Late Bids shall be rejected. 

• The Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidders’ representatives who may choose to be 
present at the address below on the date and time stated above. 

• In case of official holiday on the day of submission, the next day will be treated as closing date 
(time of closing and opening of bid will remain the same). 

 

http://www.psdf.org.pk/
http://www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk/


 

 

Procurement Department, Punjab Skills Development Fund 

21 A, H-Block, Dr. Mateen Fatima Road, Gulberg II, Lahore, Pakistan. 

UAN: 042-111-11-PSDF(7733) | Toll Free:0800-48627 (HUNAR) | Website: psdf.org.pk 
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2 Instructions For Bidders 
 

2.1 Terms & Condition: 
 
This disposal of IT Equipments, Furniture and Fixtures of PSDF is subject to the following terms and 

conditions.  

1. Unsealed/open bid(s) shall not be entertained.  

2. PSDF reserves the right to accept or reject any/all proposals/bids without assigning any 

reason(s) thereof. 

3. Bid should accompany the following / Eligibly conditions:  

a. Signed declaration form that Bidder is not-blacklisted (as per format at Section 7 – Affidavit) 

b. NTN & PST/GST (where applicable) must be registered and active as the case may be. 
c. Minimum 10% earnest money of the total bid amount in shape of demand draft in favor of 

“Punjab Skill Development Fund”. Bids received without earnest money shall not be 
entertained. 

4. If the bidder fails to provide information as per the above-mentioned or does not fulfil the 

requirement of, “Eligibility conditions” shall be disqualified and declared ineligible from the 

bidding process and its financial evaluation shall not be carried out. 

5. Bid(s) should be valid for 180 days commencing from the bid closing date. 

6. No offer/bid shall be accepted after bid closing time and date. 

7. Bid prices are inclusive of all government direct and indirect taxes. 

8. All logistics, transportation and handling charges shall be borne by the potential buyer at the 

time of inspection of the lots and for picking up the same from PSDF’s premises. 

9. The highest evaluated bidder in each lot would be considered the successful bidder, however, 

in case the successful bidder fails to submit the balance amount, his earnest money would be 

confiscated by PSDF, and if PSDF Disposal Committee agrees then the second highest bidder 

would be considered the winner. 

10. Envelope should be marked with “Lot No.”. 

11. Balance of ninety percent (90%) of the bid amount to be deposited in the shape of bank 

draft/pay order drawn in favor of Punjab Skills Development Fund (PSDF) by the successful 

bidder within the next Seven (07) working days after the award, failing which PSDF shall be 

entitled to cancel the bid and forfeit the earnest money deposited with no future claim from 

the bidder. 

12. The lot will be handed over to the successful bidder after receiving the full payment. 

13. The decision of PSDF’s Disposal Committee shall be binding in all cases. 

14. Condition of scrap is unknown and will be on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS” and PSDF shall bear no 

responsibility after collection of lot by the successful bidder. 

15. Successful bidder shall uplift the lot within Ten (10) days after depositing the full amount and 

in case of non-compliance earnest money along with the deposited amount shall be forfeited 

and bid will be cancelled with no future claim from the bidder. 

16. Successful Bidder shall make sure use of the equipment is strictly in accordance with the 

prevailing applicable national and international laws. In case of any violation(s), the successful 

Bidder shall be fully liable without any responsibility to PSDF. 

17. Sealed Bid envelop along with necessary documents shall be delivered through courier services 
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to PSDF on the below mentioned address not later than 03:00 PM by November 13, 2024. The 

Disposal Committee will open the bids on the same day at 03:30 PM in the presence of the 

bidders, or their authorized representatives, who may like to be present. 

 
Procurement Department 
Punjab Skills Development Fund 
21-A, H-Block, Dr. Mateen Fatima Road, Gulberg-II Lahore -Pakistan. 

 
18. PSDF employees & their families and Government Employees will not be entitled to participate 

in the disposal process. 

19. The earnest money of the unsuccessful participants will be released within 5 days after the 

issuance of the award letter to the successful bidder whereas the earnest money of the 

successful bidder will be adjusted against the remaining payments. 

20. Evaluation shall be made at total of Individual bid price for each lot. Bidders can participate in 

one or more than one lots. Incomplete or partially and conditionally filled bids against price 

schedule will be considered non-responsive for that lot. 

21. Bidder is required to stamp every page of the disposal document along with signature and 

submit back along with the bid. 

22. One person shall submit one bid against each lot and if one person submits more than one bid, 

the PSDF shall reject all such bids. 

23. The interested parties can inspect the goods at the following addresses during office hours 

before the last date of submission of bids, along with a request for inspection of the goods on 

the bidder’s letterhead with authority. 

• Punjab Skills Development Fund (PSDF) Lahore Office Address:  21-A, H-Block, Dr. 

Mateen Fatima Road, Gulberg-II Lahore - Pakistan. 

• Punjab Skills Development Fund (PSDF) Bahawalpur Office Address:  House No. 21, 

Ground floor Model Town C Bahawalpur - Pakistan. 

24. Interested parties must bring their original CNIC with them at the time of the opening of the 

bids. 

25. Bid will be considered non-responsive in case of submission of incorrect or non-submission of 

original earnest money along with Bid. 
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3 Estimated / Reserved Price 

3.1 Total Estimated/Reserved Price for Lot # 01 (IT Equipments-Scrap): 
 

The Estimated Price of the disposal items Lot # 01 (IT Equipments) is PKR 15,500/-. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sr. No. Asset Code Asset Description Qty. Amount 

1 PSDF-IT-0037 MS Office 2010 Home & Business Edition 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
15,500 

2 PSDF-IT-0048 
Installation material including wiring, ducting, phase plates, 
MDF 

1 

3 PSDF-IT-0063 Network Cable 1 

4 PSDF-IT-0065 Wireless Router DLINK 618 1 

5 PSDF-IT-0067 Hard Drive External 500 GB 1 

6 PSDF-IT-0075 Musko Technology Window 1 

7 PSDF-IT-0072 Network and Cabling 1 

8 PSDF-IT-0132 Multimedia Projector-PIT 1 

9 PSDF-IT-0084 Backup Drive 1 

10 PSDF-IT-0088 Network Cabling 1 

11 PSDF-IT-0086 Wi-Fi Access Router 1 

12 PSDF-IT-0143 NP54UC3, Core i5, 4 gb Ram, 500gb HDD. 1 

13 PSDF-IT-0144 Samsung 208 DB External Slim Super Drive 1 

14 PSDF-IT-0145 HDMI to Micro HDMI Cable 1 

15 PSDF-IT-0146 60 GB Class 10 Micro SD Card 1 

16 PSDF-IT-0106 Hard Disk for Server 1 

17 PSDF-IT-0112 PTCL charjee 1 

18 PSDF-IT-0113 Bio Metric device 1 

19 PSDF-IT-0670 CCTV Camera 1 

20 PSDF-IT-0671 CCTV Camera 1 

21 PSDF-IT-0166 CISCO 1232 AG 1 

22 PSDF-IT-0167 CISCO 1232 AG 1 

23 PSDF-IT-0168 CISCO 1232 AG 1 

24 PSDF-IT-0339 Network Cabling - Basement 1 

TOTAL: 15,500 
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3.2 Total Estimated/Reserved Price for Lot # 02 (IT Equipments) 
 

The Estimated Price of the disposal items Lot # 02 (IT Equipments) is PKR 208,150/-. 

Sr. No. Asset Code Asset Description Qty. Amount 

1 PSDF-IT-0038 HP Laser Printer P2035 1 3,000 

2 PSDF-IT-0039 Cannon Scanner LIDE 100 1 1,000 

3 PSDF-IT-0040 Panasonic Fax 422/402 1 500 

4 PSDF-IT-0041 Laptop for CEO Lenovo T410i 1 3,000 

5 PSDF-IT-0042 Blackberry-CFO 1 50 

6 PSDF-IT-0043 Blackberry-Manager HR 1 50 

7 PSDF-IT-0044 Blackberry-Manager Technical 1 50 

8 PSDF-IT-0045 Blackberry-Manager Monitoring 1 50 

9 PSDF-IT-0046 Telephone exchange along with telephone sets 1 150 

10 PSDF-IT-0049 Photocopier 1 2,000 

11 PSDF-IT-0050 Cannon Fax 1 500 

12 PSDF-IT-0051 Network laser printer Samsung 1 1,000 

13 PSDF-IT-0053 LCD 18.5 Inch Samsung 1 800 

14 PSDF-IT-0055 Toshiba Laptop 1 1,500 

15 PSDF-IT-0056 Toshiba Laptop 1 1,500 

16 PSDF-IT-0057 Toshiba Laptop 1 1,500 

17 PSDF-IT-0058 Toshiba Laptop 1 1,500 

18 PSDF-IT-0059 Toshiba Laptop 1 1,500 

19 PSDF-IT-0060 Toshiba Laptop 1 1,500 

20 PSDF-IT-0061 Toshiba Laptop 1 1,500 

21 PSDF-IT-0062 Toshiba Laptop 1 1,500 

22 PSDF-IT-0064 HP Laser Jet Printer 2035N 1 2,000 

23 PSDF-IT-0071 Desktop (DH61WW) 1 2,000 

24 PSDF-IT-0073 SERVER HP Proliant 1 2,000 

25 PSDF-IT-0068 Laptop 1 1,500 

26 PSDF-IT-0069 Laptop 1 1,500 

27 PSDF-IT-0077 Desktop (DH61WW) 1 2,000 

28 PSDF-IT-0070 Desktop (DH61WW) 1 2,000 

29 PSDF-IT-0079 Laptop 1 1,500 

30 PSDF-IT-0080 Laptop 1 1,500 

31 PSDF-IT-0081 Laptop 1 1,500 

32 PSDF-IT-0082 Laptop 1 1,500 

33 PSDF-IT-0083 Mobile-CEO 1 100 

34 PSDF-IT-0001 Desktop-PIT 1 2,000 

35 PSDF-IT-0002 Desktop-PIT 1 2,000 

36 PSDF-IT-0003 Desktop-PIT 1 2,000 

37 PSDF-IT-0004 Desktop-PIT 1 2,000 

38 PSDF-IT-0005 Desktop-PIT 1 2,000 

39 PSDF-IT-0006 Desktop-PIT 1 2,000 
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40 PSDF-IT-0007 Desktop-PIT 1 2,000 

41 PSDF-IT-0008 Desktop-PIT 1 2,000 

42 PSDF-IT-0009 Desktop-PIT 1 2,000 

43 PSDF-IT-0010 Desktop-PIT 1 2,000 

44 PSDF-IT-0012 Desktop-PIT 1 2,000 

45 PSDF-IT-0013 Desktop-PIT 1 2,000 

46 PSDF-IT-0014 Computer Laptop Lenovo-PIT 1 1,200 

47 PSDF-IT-0015 Computer Laptop Lenovo-PIT 1 1,200 

48 PSDF-IT-0016 Computer Laptop Lenovo-PIT 1 1,200 

49 PSDF-IT-0017 Computer Laptop Lenovo-PIT 1 1,200 

50 PSDF-IT-0018 Computer Laptop Lenovo-PIT 1 1,200 

51 PSDF-IT-0019 Computer Laptop Lenovo-PIT 1 1,200 

52 PSDF-IT-0021 Computer Laptop Lenovo-PIT 1 1,200 

53 PSDF-IT-0023 Computer Laptop Lenovo-PIT 1 1,200 

54 PSDF-IT-0024 Computer LCD-PIT 1 800 

55 PSDF-IT-0025 Computer LCD-PIT 1 800 

56 PSDF-IT-0026 Computer LCD-PIT 1 800 

57 PSDF-IT-0027 Computer LCD-PIT 1 800 

58 PSDF-IT-0028 Computer LCD-PIT 1 800 

59 PSDF-IT-0029 Computer LCD-PIT 1 800 

60 PSDF-IT-0030 Computer LCD-PIT 1 800 

61 PSDF-IT-0031 Computer LCD-PIT 1 800 

62 PSDF-IT-0033 Computer LCD-PIT 1 800 

63 PSDF-IT-0034 Computer LCD-PIT 1 800 

64 PSDF-IT-0035 Computer LCD-PIT 1 800 

65 PSDF-IT-0136 Printers-PIT 1 1,600 

66 PSDF-IT-0137 Printers-PIT 1 1,600 

67 PSDF-IT-0138 Scanner-PIT 1 600 

68 PSDF-IT-0139 Scanner-PIT 1 600 

69 PSDF-IT-0085 Dell Server 1 2,000 

70 PSDF-IT-0089 Samsung mobile for procurement officer july13 1 200 

71 PSDF-IT-0090 Mobile Hand set for Hajra Mazari aug 13 1 200 

72 PSDF-IT-0093 New Black berry curve 9320 for Manager Monitoring 1 50 

73 PSDF-IT-0091 Mobile phone for Mr Ehsan AM Technical Aug 13 1 100 

74 PSDF-IT-0092 Nokia Mobile Hand set for Ali Sani Associate finance M 1 100 

75 PSDF-IT-0140 NP900X3D, Core i5, 4 gb Ram, 128gb HDD. 1 50 

76 PSDF-IT-0141 NP54UC3, Core i5, 4 gb Ram, 500gb HDD. 1 50 

77 PSDF-IT-0142 NP54UC3, Core i5, 4 gb Ram, 500gb HDD. 1 50 

78 PSDF-IT-0147 Curve 9360 S#353612054248294 1 200 

79 PSDF-IT-0148 Curve 9360 S#353612054254318 1 200 

80 PSDF-IT-0149 Curve 9360 S#353612054276030 1 200 

81 PSDF-IT-0150 Curve 9360 S#353612054276030 1 200 

82 PSDF-IT-0151 Curve 9360 S#353612054276030 1 200 

83 PSDF-IT-0096 Hp laptop Probook 440 1 1,200 

84 PSDF-IT-0097 Hp laptop Probook 440 1 1,200 
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85 PSDF-IT-0098 Hp laptop Probook 440 1 1,200 

86 PSDF-IT-0099 Hp laptop Probook 440 1 1,200 

87 PSDF-IT-0100 Hp laptop Probook 440 1 1,200 

88 PSDF-IT-0101 Hp laptop Probook 440 1 1,200 

89 PSDF-IT-0102 Hp laptop Probook 440 1 1,200 

90 PSDF-IT-0103 Hp laptop Probook 440 1 1,200 

91 PSDF-IT-0104 Telephone Exchange with Telephone sets 1 400 

92 PSDF-IT-0105 Mobile phone (used iPhone) for AM HR 1 200 

93 PSDF-IT-0107 CFO Mobile Samsung S4 1 200 

94 PSDF-IT-0108 COO Mobile Samsung S5 1 200 

95 PSDF-IT-0109 EPSON LQ-350 Dot matrix printer for Cheque printing 1 500 

96 PSDF-IT-0110 Firewall Hardware NSA 250M NFR with One VPN Client 1 300 

97 PSDF-IT-0111 HP Scanjet N6310 document Flatbed Scanner 1 1,600 

98 PSDF-IT-0114 Mobile Samsung Note 3 1 200 

99 PSDF-IT-0116 HP Compaq 8200 1 100 

100 PSDF-IT-0117 Tower PC Core i5 1 2,000 

101 PSDF-IT-0121 HP Elite Book 8470P 1 1,500 

102 PSDF-IT-0122 HP Elite Book 8470P 1 1,500 

103 PSDF-IT-0123 HP Elite Book 8470P 1 1,500 

104 PSDF-IT-0124 HP Elite Book 8470P 1 1,500 

105 PSDF-IT-0125 HP Elite Book 8470P 1 1,500 

106 PSDF-IT-0126 HP Elite Book 8470P 1 1,500 

107 PSDF-IT-0127 HP Elite Book 8470P 1 1,500 

108 PSDF-IT-0128 CISCO 24-Port Switch 1 200 

109 PSDF-IT-0130 Black Bery Mobile for CEO 1 50 

110 PSDF-IT-0131 HP LaserJet Pro 400 Color Printer 1 1,400 

111 PSDF-IT-0154 Samsung S7 Edge for CEO 1 300 

112 PSDF-IT-0155 Toshiba Notebook Tectrra C50-C 1 1,200 

113 PSDF-IT-0156 Toshiba Notebook Tectrra C50-C 1 1,200 

114 PSDF-IT-0158 Toshiba Notebook Tectrra C50-C 1 1,200 

115 PSDF-IT-0159 Toshiba Notebook Tectrra C50-C 1 1,200 

116 PSDF-IT-0160 Toshiba Notebook Tectrra C50-C 1 1,200 

117 PSDF-IT-0161 Toshiba Notebook Tectrra C50-C 1 1,200 

118 PSDF-IT-0162 Toshiba Notebook Tectrra C50-C 1 1,200 

119 PSDF-IT-0163 Toshiba Notebook Tectrra C50-C 1 1,200 

120 PSDF-IT-0164 Toshiba Notebook Tectrra C50-C 1 1,200 

121 PSDF-IT-0171 Samsung Note 5 for CFO 1 350 

122 PSDF-IT-0172 Samsung Note 5 for Manager Finance 1 350 

123 PSDF-IT-0173 Samsung Note 5 for Head Marketing 1 350 

124 PSDF-IT-0175 HP ProBook 650 G3 1 1,500 

125 PSDF-IT-0176 HP ProBook 650 G3 1 1,500 

126 PSDF-IT-0177 HP ProBook 650 G3 1 1,500 

127 PSDF-IT-0178 HP ProBook 650 G3 1 1,500 

128 PSDF-IT-0180 HP ProBook 650 G3 1 1,500 

129 PSDF-IT-0181 HP ProBook 650 G3 1 1,500 
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130 PSDF-IT-0182 HP ProBook 650 G3 1 1,500 

131 PSDF-IT-0183 HP ProBook 650 G3 1 1,500 

132 PSDF-IT-0184 HP ProBook 650 G3 1 1,500 

133 PSDF-IT-0185 HP ProBook 650 G3 1 1,500 

134 PSDF-IT-0186 HP ProBook 650 G3 1 1,500 

135 PSDF-IT-0187 HP ProBook 650 G3 1 1,500 

136 PSDF-IT-0188 HP ProBook 650 G3 1 1,500 

137 PSDF-IT-0189 Dell Latitude E7470 1 1,600 

138 PSDF-IT-0190 Dell Latitude E7470 1 1,600 

139 PSDF-IT-0191 Dell Latitude E7470 1 1,600 

140 PSDF-IT-0192 Dell Latitude E7470 1 1,600 

141 PSDF-IT-0193 Dell Latitude E7470 1 1,600 

142 PSDF-IT-0194 Dell Latitude E7470 1 1,600 

143 PSDF-IT-0195 Dell Latitude E7470 1 1,600 

144 PSDF-IT-0197 Dell Latitude E7470 1 1,600 

145 PSDF-IT-0198 Dell Latitude E7470 1 1,600 

146 PSDF-IT-0222 HP Scanjet Pro 2500 F1 Scanner 1 800 

147 PSDF-IT-0298 Laptop 450 HP G5 ProBook 1 1,800 

148 PSDF-IT-0299 Laptop 450 HP G5 ProBook 1 1,800 

149 PSDF-IT-0305 Laptop 450 HP G5 ProBook 1 1,800 

150 PSDF-IT-0308 Laptop 450 HP G5 ProBook 1 1,800 

151 PSDF-IT-0315 Laptop 450 HP G5 ProBook 1 1,800 

152 PSDF-IT-0319 Laptop 450 HP G5 ProBook 1 1,800 

153 PSDF-IT-0320 Laptop 450 HP G5 ProBook 1 1,800 

154 PSDF-IT-0322 Laptop 450 HP G5 ProBook 1 1,800 

155 PSDF-IT-0323 Laptop 450 HP G5 ProBook 1 1,800 

156 PSDF-IT-0324 Laptop 450 HP G5 ProBook 1 1,800 

157 PSDF-IT-0345 HP laser jet printer 500 MFP M525 1 2,000 

158 PSDF-IT-0346 HP laser jet printer Pro m401idn 1 2,000 

159 PSDF-IT-0347 Toshiba photocopier 1 5,000 

160 PSDF-IT-0349 laptop 840 G5 1 1,500 

161 PSDF-IT-0352 laptop 840 G5 1 1,500 

162 PSDF-IT-0362 laptop 840 G5 1 1,500 

163 PSDF-IT-0371 laptop 840 G5 1 1,500 

164 PSDF-IT-0378 laptop 840 G5 1 1,500 

165 PSDF-IT-0383 laptop 840 G5 1 1,500 

166 PSDF-IT-0384 laptop 840 G5 1 1,500 

167 PSDF-IT-0385 laptop 840 G5 1 1,500 

168 PSDF-IT-0395 LED HP Elite display 1 500 

169 PSDF-IT-0400 LED HP Elite display 1 500 

TOTAL: 208,150 
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3.3 Total Estimated/Reserved Price for Lot # 03 (Furniture & Fixture – Scrap): 
 

The Estimated Price of the disposal items Lot # 03 (Furniture & Fixture – Scrap) is PKR 30,000/-. 

Sr. No. Asset Code Asset Description Qty. Amount 

1 PSDF-FF-0213 Curtains 1 

 
L/S 

2 PSDF-FF-0055 Crockery items 1 

3 PSDF-FF-0063 Dining Chair 1 

4 PSDF-FF-0066 Dining Chair 1 

5 PSDF-FF-0073 Meeting Chair 1 

6 PSDF-FF-0075 Meeting Chair 1 

7 PSDF-FF-0076 Meeting Chair 1 

8 PSDF-FF-0078 Meeting Chair 1 

9 PSDF-FF-0083 Meeting Chair 1 

10 PSDF-FF-0084 Meeting Chair 1 

11 PSDF-FF-0085 Meeting Chair 1 

12 PSDF-FF-0086 Meeting Chair 1 

13 PSDF-FF-0093 Room Chair 1 

14 PSDF-FF-0094 Room Chair 1 

15 PSDF-FF-0095 Room Chair 1 

16 PSDF-FF-0114 Dining Table 1 

17 PSDF-FF-0121 Crockery for office and resthouse 1 

18 PSDF-FF-0122 Crockery for office 1 

19 PSDF-FF-0123 
Office blinds-upper floor office in 
Bahawalpur 

1 

20 PSDF-FF-0124 
Office blinds-CEO office & 
Conference room office 

1 

21 PSDF-FF-0125 

Office blinds-ground floor of 
office 
in Bahawalpur 

1 

22 PSDF-EE-0011 Air conditioner 2 Ton 1 

23 PSDF-EE-0015 Refrigerator 1 

24 PSDF-EE-0016 Refrigerator 1 

25 PSDF-EE-0023 Air conditioner 1.5 Ton 1 

26 PSDF-EE-0033 
Batteries- Rest House Ground 
Floor 

1 

27 PSDF-EE-0035 Batteries- Rest House First Floor 1 

28 PSDF-FF-0146 Reception Counter 1 

29 PSDF-FF-0153 Meeting Table 1 

30 PSDF-FF-0154 Meeting Chair 1 

31 PSDF-FF-0155 Meeting Chair 1 

32 PSDF-FF-0159 Meeting Chair 1 
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33 PSDF-FF-0160 Meeting Chair 1 

34 PSDF-FF-0161 Meeting Chair 1 

35 PSDF-FF-0162 Meeting Chair 1 

L/S 

36 PSDF-FF-0163 Meeting Chair 1 

37 PSDF-FF-0164 Meeting Chair 1 

38 PSDF-FF-0165 Meeting Chair 1 

39 PSDF-FF-0166 Meeting Chair 1 

40 PSDF-FF-0167 Meeting Chair 1 

41 PSDF-FF-0168 Meeting Chair 1 

42 PSDF-FF-0169 Meeting Chair 1 

43 PSDF-FF-0176 Room Chair 1 

44 PSDF-FF-0178 Room Chair 1 

45 PSDF-FF-0179 Room Chair 1 

46 PSDF-FF-0180 Room Chair 1 

47 PSDF-FF-0182 Room Chair 1 

48 PSDF-FF-0184 Room Chair 1 

49 PSDF-FF-0215 Bed Sheet Single 1 

50 PSDF-FF-0216 Bed Sheet Single 1 

51 PSDF-FF-0217 Bed Sheet Single 1 

52 PSDF-FF-0218 Bed Sheet Single 1 

53 PSDF-FF-0219 Bed Sheet Single 1 

54 PSDF-FF-0220 Bed Sheet Single 1 

55 PSDF-FF-0221 Quilt Cover Single 1 

56 PSDF-FF-0222 Quilt Cover Single 1 

57 PSDF-FF-0223 Quilt Cover Single 1 

58 PSDF-FF-0224 Quilt Cover Single 1 

59 PSDF-FF-0225 Quilt Cover Single 1 

60 PSDF-FF-0226 Quilt Cover Single 1 

61 PSDF-FF-0227 Pillow Cover 1 

62 PSDF-FF-0228 Pillow Cover 1 

63 PSDF-FF-0229 Pillow Cover 1 

64 PSDF-FF-0230 Pillow Cover 1 

65 PSDF-FF-0231 Duvet (Summer) 1 

66 PSDF-FF-0232 Duvet (Summer) 1 

67 PSDF-FF-0233 Duvet (Summer) 1 

68 PSDF-FF-0234 Duvet (Summer) 1 

69 PSDF-FF-0235 Duvet (Summer) 1 

70 PSDF-FF-0236 Duvet (Summer) 1 

71 PSDF-FF-0128 Projector Stool 1 

72 PSDF-FF-0129 Server-Side Table 1 

73 PSDF-EE-0045 Dish TV 1 

74 PSDF-FF-0144 Staff Chair 1 

75 PSDF-EE-0041 Battery for UPS-rest House 1 
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76 PSDF-EE-0050 Bio Metric System 1 

L/S 

77 PSDF-FF-0002 Executive Chair-PIT 1 

78 PSDF-FF-0003 Executive Chair-PIT 1 

79 PSDF-FF-0004 Executive Chair-PIT 1 

80 PSDF-FF-0006 Executive Chair-PIT 1 

81 PSDF-FF-0007 Executive Chair-PIT 1 

82 PSDF-FF-0008 Executive Chair-PIT 1 

83 PSDF-FF-0009 Executive Chair-PIT 1 

84 PSDF-FF-0010 Executive Chair-PIT 1 

85 PSDF-FF-0011 Executive Chair-PIT 1 

86 PSDF-FF-0013 Executive Chair-PIT 1 

87 PSDF-FF-0014 Executive Chair-PIT 1 

88 PSDF-FF-0018 Executive Chair-PIT 1 

89 PSDF-FF-0039 Visitor Chair-PIT 1 

90 PSDF-FF-0040 Visitor Chair-PIT 1 

91 PSDF-FF-0041 Visitor Chair-PIT 1 

92 PSDF-FF-0042 Visitor Chair-PIT 1 

93 PSDF-EE-0070 Multifunctional 
Device/photocopier 1 

94 PSDF-EE-0051 Paper Shredder 1 

95 PSDF-EE-0063 Exide 165AMP batteries for BWP 
office 

1 

96 PSDF-EE-0064 Exide 165AMP batteries for BWP 
office 

1 

TOTAL 30,000 
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3.4 Total Estimated/Reserved Price for Lot # 04 (Furniture & Fixture): 
The Estimated Price of the disposal items Lot # 04 (Furniture & Fixture) is PKR 150,100/-. 

 

Sr. No. Asset Code Asset Description Qty. Amount 

1 PSDF-FF-0064 Dining Chair 1 600 
2 PSDF-FF-0065 Dining Chair 1 600 
3 PSDF-FF-0067 Dining Chair 1 600 
4 PSDF-FF-0068 Dining Chair 1 600 
5 PSDF-FF-0069 Dining Chair 1 600 
6 PSDF-FF-0070 Dining Chair 1 600 
7 PSDF-FF-0096 Room Chair 1 600 
8 PSDF-FF-0097 Room Chair 1 600 
9 PSDF-FF-0098 Room Chair 1 600 

10 PSDF-FF-0099 Room Chair 1 600 
11 PSDF-FF-0100 Room Chair 1 600 
12 PSDF-FF-0101 Room Chair 1 600 
13 PSDF-FF-0102 Room Chair 1 600 
14 PSDF-EE-0012 Air conditioner 2 Ton 1 10,000 
15 PSDF-EE-0013 Air conditioner 2 Ton 1 10,000 
16 PSDF-EE-0017 Water Dispenser 1 1,500 
17 PSDF-EE-0018 Water Dispenser 1 1,500 
18 PSDF-EE-0022 Air conditioner 1.5 Ton 1 10,000 
19 PSDF-EE-0024 Air conditioner 1.5 Ton 1 10,000 
20 PSDF-EE-0025 Air conditioner 1.5 Ton 1 10,000 
21 PSDF-EE-0027 Air conditioner 1.5 Ton 1 10,000 
22 PSDF-EE-0028 Air conditioner 1.5 Ton 1 10,000 
23 PSDF-EE-0029 Air conditioner 1.5 Ton 1 10,000 
24 PSDF-EE-0030 Air conditioner 1.5 Ton 1 10,000 
25 PSDF-EE-0031 Air conditioner 1.5 Ton 1 10,000 
26 PSDF-EE-0046 UPS for router & Server 1 3,000 
27 PSDF-FF-0141 Staff Chair 1 500 
28 PSDF-FF-0142 Staff Chair 1 500 
29 PSDF-FF-0143 Staff Chair 1 500 
30 PSDF-EE-0042 UPS for NADRA 1 3,000 
31 PSDF-FF-0131 White Board 1 100 
32 PSDF-FF-0132 White Board 1 100 
33 PSDF-FF-0133 White Board 1 100 
34 PSDF-FF-0134 White Board 1 100 
35 PSDF-FF-0135 White Board 1 100 
36 PSDF-FF-0136 White Board 1 100 
37 PSDF-FF-0005 Executive Chair-PIT 1 800 
38 PSDF-FF-0012 Executive Chair-PIT 1 800 
39 PSDF-FF-0015 Executive Chair-PIT 1 800 
40 PSDF-FF-0016 Executive Chair-PIT 1 800 
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41 PSDF-EE-0001 Air Conditioner-PIT 1 8,000 
42 PSDF-EE-0002 Air Conditioner-PIT 1 8,000 
43 PSDF-EE-0003 Air Conditioner-PIT 1 8,000 
44 PSDF-EE-0061 Exide 200AMP batteries for LHR office 1 2,000 
45 PSDF-EE-0062 Exide 200AMP batteries for LHR office 1 2,000 

TOTAL: 150,100 
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4 Financial Bid Form 

 

4.1 Financial bid form for Lot # 01 (IT Equipments – Scrap): 

 

Sr. No. Asset Code Asset Description Qty. Amount 

1 PSDF-IT-0037 MS Office 2010 Home & Business Edition 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

2 PSDF-IT-0048 
Installation material including wiring, ducting, phase 
plates, MDF 

1 

3 PSDF-IT-0063 Network Cable 1 

4 PSDF-IT-0065 Wireless Router DLINK 618 1 

5 PSDF-IT-0067 Hard Drive External 500 GB 1 

6 PSDF-IT-0075 Musko Technology Window 1 

7 PSDF-IT-0072 Network and Cabling 1 

8 PSDF-IT-0132 Multimedia Projector-PIT 1 

9 PSDF-IT-0084 Backup Drive 1 

10 PSDF-IT-0088 Network Cabling 1 

11 PSDF-IT-0086 Wi-Fi Access Router 1 

12 PSDF-IT-0143 NP54UC3, Core i5, 4 gb Ram, 500gb HDD. 1 

13 PSDF-IT-0144 Samsung 208 DB External Slim Super Drive 1 

14 PSDF-IT-0145 HDMI to Micro HDMI Cable 1 

15 PSDF-IT-0146 60 GB Class 10 Micro SD Card 1 

16 PSDF-IT-0106 Hard Disk for Server 1 

17 PSDF-IT-0112 PTCL charjee 1 

18 PSDF-IT-0113 Bio Metric device 1 

19 PSDF-IT-0670 CCTV Camera 1 

20 PSDF-IT-0671 CCTV Camera 1 

21 PSDF-IT-0166 CISCO 1232 AG 1 

22 PSDF-IT-0167 CISCO 1232 AG 1 

23 PSDF-IT-0168 CISCO 1232 AG 1 

24 PSDF-IT-0339 Network Cabling - Basement 1 

Total Quoted price for Lot # 01 in Figures: 

Total Quoted price for Lot # 01 in Words: 
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4.2 Financial bid form for Lot # 02 (IT Equipments): 

Sr. No. Asset Code Asset Description Qty. Amount 

1 PSDF-IT-0038 HP Laser Printer P2035 1  

2 PSDF-IT-0039 Cannon Scanner LIDE 100 1  

3 PSDF-IT-0040 Panasonic Fax 422/402 1  

4 PSDF-IT-0041 Laptop for CEO Lenovo T410i 1  

5 PSDF-IT-0042 Blackberry-CFO 1  

6 PSDF-IT-0043 Blackberry-Manager HR 1  

7 PSDF-IT-0044 Blackberry-Manager Technical 1  

8 PSDF-IT-0045 Blackberry-Manager Monitoring 1  

9 PSDF-IT-0046 Telephone exchange along with telephone sets 1  

10 PSDF-IT-0049 Photocopier 1  

11 PSDF-IT-0050 Cannon Fax 1  

12 PSDF-IT-0051 Network laser printer Samsung 1  

13 PSDF-IT-0053 LCD 18.5 Inch Samsung 1  

14 PSDF-IT-0055 Toshiba Laptop 1  

15 PSDF-IT-0056 Toshiba Laptop 1  

16 PSDF-IT-0057 Toshiba Laptop 1  

17 PSDF-IT-0058 Toshiba Laptop 1  

18 PSDF-IT-0059 Toshiba Laptop 1  

19 PSDF-IT-0060 Toshiba Laptop 1  

20 PSDF-IT-0061 Toshiba Laptop 1  

21 PSDF-IT-0062 Toshiba Laptop 1  

22 PSDF-IT-0064 HP Laser Jet Printer 2035N 1  

23 PSDF-IT-0071 Desktop (DH61WW) 1  

24 PSDF-IT-0073 SERVER HP Proliant 1  

25 PSDF-IT-0068 Laptop 1  

26 PSDF-IT-0069 Laptop 1  

27 PSDF-IT-0077 Desktop (DH61WW) 1  

28 PSDF-IT-0070 Desktop (DH61WW) 1  

29 PSDF-IT-0079 Laptop 1  

30 PSDF-IT-0080 Laptop 1  

31 PSDF-IT-0081 Laptop 1  

32 PSDF-IT-0082 Laptop 1  

33 PSDF-IT-0083 Mobile-CEO 1  

34 PSDF-IT-0001 Desktop-PIT 1  

35 PSDF-IT-0002 Desktop-PIT 1  

36 PSDF-IT-0003 Desktop-PIT 1  

37 PSDF-IT-0004 Desktop-PIT 1  

38 PSDF-IT-0005 Desktop-PIT 1  

39 PSDF-IT-0006 Desktop-PIT 1  

40 PSDF-IT-0007 Desktop-PIT 1  

41 PSDF-IT-0008 Desktop-PIT 1  
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42 PSDF-IT-0009 Desktop-PIT 1  

43 PSDF-IT-0010 Desktop-PIT 1  

44 PSDF-IT-0012 Desktop-PIT 1  

45 PSDF-IT-0013 Desktop-PIT 1  

46 PSDF-IT-0014 Computer Laptop Lenovo-PIT 1  

47 PSDF-IT-0015 Computer Laptop Lenovo-PIT 1  

48 PSDF-IT-0016 Computer Laptop Lenovo-PIT 1  

49 PSDF-IT-0017 Computer Laptop Lenovo-PIT 1  

50 PSDF-IT-0018 Computer Laptop Lenovo-PIT 1  

51 PSDF-IT-0019 Computer Laptop Lenovo-PIT 1  

52 PSDF-IT-0021 Computer Laptop Lenovo-PIT 1  

53 PSDF-IT-0023 Computer Laptop Lenovo-PIT 1  

54 PSDF-IT-0024 Computer LCD-PIT 1  

55 PSDF-IT-0025 Computer LCD-PIT 1  

56 PSDF-IT-0026 Computer LCD-PIT 1  

57 PSDF-IT-0027 Computer LCD-PIT 1  

58 PSDF-IT-0028 Computer LCD-PIT 1  

59 PSDF-IT-0029 Computer LCD-PIT 1  

60 PSDF-IT-0030 Computer LCD-PIT 1  

61 PSDF-IT-0031 Computer LCD-PIT 1  

62 PSDF-IT-0033 Computer LCD-PIT 1  

63 PSDF-IT-0034 Computer LCD-PIT 1  

64 PSDF-IT-0035 Computer LCD-PIT 1  

65 PSDF-IT-0136 Printers-PIT 1  

66 PSDF-IT-0137 Printers-PIT 1  

67 PSDF-IT-0138 Scanner-PIT 1  

68 PSDF-IT-0139 Scanner-PIT 1  

69 PSDF-IT-0085 Dell Server 1  

70 PSDF-IT-0089 Samsung mobile for procurement officer july13 1  

71 PSDF-IT-0090 Mobile Hand set for Hajra Mazari aug 13 1  

72 PSDF-IT-0093 New Black berry curve 9320 for Manager Monitoring 1  

73 PSDF-IT-0091 Mobile phone for Mr Ehsan AM Technical Aug 13 1  

74 PSDF-IT-0092 Nokia Mobile Hand set for Ali Sani Associate finance M 1  

75 PSDF-IT-0140 NP900X3D, Core i5, 4 gb Ram, 128gb HDD. 1  

76 PSDF-IT-0141 NP54UC3, Core i5, 4 gb Ram, 500gb HDD. 1  

77 PSDF-IT-0142 NP54UC3, Core i5, 4 gb Ram, 500gb HDD. 1  

78 PSDF-IT-0147 Curve 9360 S#353612054248294 1  

79 PSDF-IT-0148 Curve 9360 S#353612054254318 1  

80 PSDF-IT-0149 Curve 9360 S#353612054276030 1  

81 PSDF-IT-0150 Curve 9360 S#353612054276030 1  

82 PSDF-IT-0151 Curve 9360 S#353612054276030 1  

83 PSDF-IT-0096 Hp laptop Probook 440 1  

84 PSDF-IT-0097 Hp laptop Probook 440 1  

85 PSDF-IT-0098 Hp laptop Probook 440 1  

86 PSDF-IT-0099 Hp laptop Probook 440 1  
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87 PSDF-IT-0100 Hp laptop Probook 440 1  

88 PSDF-IT-0101 Hp laptop Probook 440 1  

89 PSDF-IT-0102 Hp laptop Probook 440 1  

90 PSDF-IT-0103 Hp laptop Probook 440 1  

91 PSDF-IT-0104 Telephone Exchange with Telephone sets 1  

92 PSDF-IT-0105 Mobile phone (used iPhone) for AM HR 1  

93 PSDF-IT-0107 CFo Mobile Samsung S4 1  

94 PSDF-IT-0108 COO Mobile Samsung S5 1  

95 PSDF-IT-0109 EPSON LQ-350 Dot matrix printer for Cheque printing 1  

96 PSDF-IT-0110 Firewall Hardware NSA 250M NFR with One VPN Client 1  

97 PSDF-IT-0111 HP Scanjet N6310 document Flatbed Scanner 1  

98 PSDF-IT-0114 Mobile Samsung Note 3 1  

99 PSDF-IT-0116 HP Compaq 8200 1  

100 PSDF-IT-0117 Tower PC Core i5 1  

101 PSDF-IT-0121 HP Elite Book 8470P 1  

102 PSDF-IT-0122 HP Elite Book 8470P 1  

103 PSDF-IT-0123 HP Elite Book 8470P 1  

104 PSDF-IT-0124 HP Elite Book 8470P 1  

105 PSDF-IT-0125 HP Elite Book 8470P 1  

106 PSDF-IT-0126 HP Elite Book 8470P 1  

107 PSDF-IT-0127 HP Elite Book 8470P 1  

108 PSDF-IT-0128 CISCO 24-Port Switch 1  

109 PSDF-IT-0130 Black Bery Mobile for CEO 1  

110 PSDF-IT-0131 HP LaserJet Pro 400 Color Printer 1  

111 PSDF-IT-0154 Samsung S7 Edge for CEO 1  

112 PSDF-IT-0155 Toshiba Notebook Tectrra C50-C 1  

113 PSDF-IT-0156 Toshiba Notebook Tectrra C50-C 1  

114 PSDF-IT-0158 Toshiba Notebook Tectrra C50-C 1  

115 PSDF-IT-0159 Toshiba Notebook Tectrra C50-C 1  

116 PSDF-IT-0160 Toshiba Notebook Tectrra C50-C 1  

117 PSDF-IT-0161 Toshiba Notebook Tectrra C50-C 1  

118 PSDF-IT-0162 Toshiba Notebook Tectrra C50-C 1  

119 PSDF-IT-0163 Toshiba Notebook Tectrra C50-C 1  

120 PSDF-IT-0164 Toshiba Notebook Tectrra C50-C 1  

121 PSDF-IT-0171 Samsung Note 5 for CFO 1  

122 PSDF-IT-0172 Samsung Note 5 for Manager Finance 1  

123 PSDF-IT-0173 Samsung Note 5 for Head Marketing 1  

124 PSDF-IT-0175 HP ProBook 650 G3 1  

125 PSDF-IT-0176 HP ProBook 650 G3 1  

126 PSDF-IT-0177 HP ProBook 650 G3 1  

127 PSDF-IT-0178 HP ProBook 650 G3 1  

128 PSDF-IT-0180 HP ProBook 650 G3 1  

129 PSDF-IT-0181 HP ProBook 650 G3 1  

130 PSDF-IT-0182 HP ProBook 650 G3 1  

131 PSDF-IT-0183 HP ProBook 650 G3 1  
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132 PSDF-IT-0184 HP ProBook 650 G3 1  

133 PSDF-IT-0185 HP ProBook 650 G3 1  

134 PSDF-IT-0186 HP ProBook 650 G3 1  

135 PSDF-IT-0187 HP ProBook 650 G3 1  

136 PSDF-IT-0188 HP ProBook 650 G3 1  

137 PSDF-IT-0189 Dell Latitude E7470 1  

138 PSDF-IT-0190 Dell Latitude E7470 1  

139 PSDF-IT-0191 Dell Latitude E7470 1  

140 PSDF-IT-0192 Dell Latitude E7470 1  

141 PSDF-IT-0193 Dell Latitude E7470 1  

142 PSDF-IT-0194 Dell Latitude E7470 1  

143 PSDF-IT-0195 Dell Latitude E7470 1  

144 PSDF-IT-0197 Dell Latitude E7470 1  

145 PSDF-IT-0198 Dell Latitude E7470 1  

146 PSDF-IT-0222 HP Scanjet Pro 2500 F1 Scanner 1  

147 PSDF-IT-0298 Laptop 450 HP G5 ProBook 1  

148 PSDF-IT-0299 Laptop 450 HP G5 ProBook 1  

149 PSDF-IT-0305 Laptop 450 HP G5 ProBook 1  

150 PSDF-IT-0308 Laptop 450 HP G5 ProBook 1  

151 PSDF-IT-0315 Laptop 450 HP G5 ProBook 1  

152 PSDF-IT-0319 Laptop 450 HP G5 ProBook 1  

153 PSDF-IT-0320 Laptop 450 HP G5 ProBook 1  

154 PSDF-IT-0322 Laptop 450 HP G5 ProBook 1  

155 PSDF-IT-0323 Laptop 450 HP G5 ProBook 1  

156 PSDF-IT-0324 Laptop 450 HP G5 ProBook 1  

157 PSDF-IT-0345 HP laser jet printer 500 MFP M525 1  

158 PSDF-IT-0346 HP laser jet printer Pro m401idn 1  

159 PSDF-IT-0347 Toshiba photocopier 1  

160 PSDF-IT-0349 laptop 840 G5 1  

161 PSDF-IT-0352 laptop 840 G5 1  

162 PSDF-IT-0362 laptop 840 G5 1  

163 PSDF-IT-0371 laptop 840 G5 1  

164 PSDF-IT-0378 laptop 840 G5 1  

165 PSDF-IT-0383 laptop 840 G5 1  

166 PSDF-IT-0384 laptop 840 G5 1  

167 PSDF-IT-0385 laptop 840 G5 1  

168 PSDF-IT-0395 LED HP Elite display 1  

169 PSDF-IT-0400 LED HP Elite display 1  

Total Quoted price for Lot # 02 in Figures: 

Total Quoted price for Lot # 02 in Words: 
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4.3 Financial bid form for Lot # 03 (Furniture & Fixtures – Scrap): 

Sr. No. Asset Code Asset Description Qty. Amount 

1 PSDF-FF-0213 Curtains 1 

 
 

2 PSDF-FF-0055 Crockery items 1 

3 PSDF-FF-0063 Dining Chair 1 

4 PSDF-FF-0066 Dining Chair 1 

5 PSDF-FF-0073 Meeting Chair 1 

6 PSDF-FF-0075 Meeting Chair 1 

7 PSDF-FF-0076 Meeting Chair 1 

8 PSDF-FF-0078 Meeting Chair 1 

9 PSDF-FF-0083 Meeting Chair 1 

10 PSDF-FF-0084 Meeting Chair 1 

11 PSDF-FF-0085 Meeting Chair 1 

12 PSDF-FF-0086 Meeting Chair 1 

13 PSDF-FF-0093 Room Chair 1 

14 PSDF-FF-0094 Room Chair 1 

15 PSDF-FF-0095 Room Chair 1 

16 PSDF-FF-0114 Dining Table 1 

17 PSDF-FF-0121 Crockery for office and resthouse 1 

18 PSDF-FF-0122 Crockery for office 1 

19 PSDF-FF-0123 
Office blinds-upper floor office in 
Bahawalpur 

1 

20 PSDF-FF-0124 
Office blinds-CEO office & 
Conference room office 

1 

21 PSDF-FF-0125 
Office blinds-ground floor of office 
in Bahawalpur 

1 

22 PSDF-EE-0011 Air conditioner 2 Ton 1 

23 PSDF-EE-0015 Refrigerator 1 

24 PSDF-EE-0016 Refrigerator 1 

25 PSDF-EE-0023 Air conditioner 1.5 Ton 1 

26 PSDF-EE-0033 Batteries- Rest House Ground Floor 1 

27 PSDF-EE-0035 Batteries- Rest House First Floor 1 

28 PSDF-FF-0146 Reception Counter 1 

29 PSDF-FF-0153 Meeting Table 1 

30 PSDF-FF-0154 Meeting Chair 1 

31 PSDF-FF-0155 Meeting Chair 1 

32 PSDF-FF-0159 Meeting Chair 1 

33 PSDF-FF-0160 Meeting Chair 1 

34 PSDF-FF-0161 Meeting Chair 1 
35 PSDF-FF-0162 Meeting Chair 1  
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36 PSDF-FF-0163 Meeting Chair 1 

 

37 PSDF-FF-0164 Meeting Chair 1 
38 PSDF-FF-0165 Meeting Chair 1 
39 PSDF-FF-0166 Meeting Chair 1 
40 PSDF-FF-0167 Meeting Chair 1 
41 PSDF-FF-0168 Meeting Chair 1 
42 PSDF-FF-0169 Meeting Chair 1 
43 PSDF-FF-0176 Room Chair 1 
44 PSDF-FF-0178 Room Chair 1 
45 PSDF-FF-0179 Room Chair 1 
46 PSDF-FF-0180 Room Chair 1 
47 PSDF-FF-0182 Room Chair 1 
48 PSDF-FF-0184 Room Chair 1 
49 PSDF-FF-0215 Bed Sheet Single 1 
50 PSDF-FF-0216 Bed Sheet Single 1 
51 PSDF-FF-0217 Bed Sheet Single 1 
52 PSDF-FF-0218 Bed Sheet Single 1 
53 PSDF-FF-0219 Bed Sheet Single 1 
54 PSDF-FF-0220 Bed Sheet Single 1 
55 PSDF-FF-0221 Quilt Cover Single 1 
56 PSDF-FF-0222 Quilt Cover Single 1 
57 PSDF-FF-0223 Quilt Cover Single 1 
58 PSDF-FF-0224 Quilt Cover Single 1 
59 PSDF-FF-0225 Quilt Cover Single 1 
60 PSDF-FF-0226 Quilt Cover Single 1 
61 PSDF-FF-0227 Pillow Cover 1 
62 PSDF-FF-0228 Pillow Cover 1 
63 PSDF-FF-0229 Pillow Cover 1 
64 PSDF-FF-0230 Pillow Cover 1 
65 PSDF-FF-0231 Duvet (Summer) 1 
66 PSDF-FF-0232 Duvet (Summer) 1 
67 PSDF-FF-0233 Duvet (Summer) 1 
68 PSDF-FF-0234 Duvet (Summer) 1 
69 PSDF-FF-0235 Duvet (Summer) 1 
70 PSDF-FF-0236 Duvet (Summer) 1 
71 PSDF-FF-0128 Projector Stool 1 
72 PSDF-FF-0129 Server-Side Table 1 
73 PSDF-EE-0045 Dish TV 1 
74 PSDF-FF-0144 Staff Chair 1 
75 PSDF-EE-0041 Battery for UPS-rest House 1 
76 PSDF-EE-0050 Bio Metric System 1 
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77 PSDF-FF-0002 Executive Chair-PIT 1 
78 PSDF-FF-0003 Executive Chair-PIT 1 
79 PSDF-FF-0004 Executive Chair-PIT 1 

 

80 PSDF-FF-0006 Executive Chair-PIT 1 
81 PSDF-FF-0007 Executive Chair-PIT 1 
82 PSDF-FF-0008 Executive Chair-PIT 1 
83 PSDF-FF-0009 Executive Chair-PIT 1 
84 PSDF-FF-0010 Executive Chair-PIT 1 
85 PSDF-FF-0011 Executive Chair-PIT 1 
86 PSDF-FF-0013 Executive Chair-PIT 1 
87 PSDF-FF-0014 Executive Chair-PIT 1 
88 PSDF-FF-0018 Executive Chair-PIT 1 
89 PSDF-FF-0039 Visitor Chair-PIT 1 
90 PSDF-FF-0040 Visitor Chair-PIT 1 
91 PSDF-FF-0041 Visitor Chair-PIT 1 
92 PSDF-FF-0042 Visitor Chair-PIT 1 
93 PSDF-EE-0070 Multifunctional Device/photocopier 1 
94 PSDF-EE-0051 Paper Shredder 1 
95 

PSDF-EE-0063 Exide 165AMP batteries for BWP 
office 

1 

96 
PSDF-EE-0064 Exide 165AMP batteries for BWP 

office 
1 

Total Quoted price for Lot # 03 in Figures: 

Total Quoted price for Lot # 03 in Words: 



 

Page 25 of 30  

4.4 Financial bid form for Lot # 04 (Furniture & Fixtures): 
 

Sr. No. Asset Code Asset Description Qty. Amount 

1 PSDF-FF-0064 Dining Chair 1  
2 PSDF-FF-0065 Dining Chair 1  
3 PSDF-FF-0067 Dining Chair 1  
4 PSDF-FF-0068 Dining Chair 1  
5 PSDF-FF-0069 Dining Chair 1  
6 PSDF-FF-0070 Dining Chair 1  
7 PSDF-FF-0096 Room Chair 1  
8 PSDF-FF-0097 Room Chair 1  
9 PSDF-FF-0098 Room Chair 1  

10 PSDF-FF-0099 Room Chair 1  
11 PSDF-FF-0100 Room Chair 1  
12 PSDF-FF-0101 Room Chair 1  
13 PSDF-FF-0102 Room Chair 1  
14 PSDF-EE-0012 Air conditioner 2 Ton 1  
15 PSDF-EE-0013 Air conditioner 2 Ton 1  
16 PSDF-EE-0017 Water Dispenser 1  
17 PSDF-EE-0018 Water Dispenser 1  
18 PSDF-EE-0022 Air conditioner 1.5 Ton 1  
19 PSDF-EE-0024 Air conditioner 1.5 Ton 1  
20 PSDF-EE-0025 Air conditioner 1.5 Ton 1  
21 PSDF-EE-0027 Air conditioner 1.5 Ton 1  
22 PSDF-EE-0028 Air conditioner 1.5 Ton 1  
23 PSDF-EE-0029 Air conditioner 1.5 Ton 1  
24 PSDF-EE-0030 Air conditioner 1.5 Ton 1  
25 PSDF-EE-0031 Air conditioner 1.5 Ton 1  
26 PSDF-EE-0046 UPS for router & Server 1  
27 PSDF-FF-0141 Staff Chair 1  
28 PSDF-FF-0142 Staff Chair 1  
29 PSDF-FF-0143 Staff Chair 1  
30 PSDF-EE-0042 UPS for NADRA 1  
31 PSDF-FF-0131 White Board 1  
32 PSDF-FF-0132 White Board 1  
33 PSDF-FF-0133 White Board 1  
34 PSDF-FF-0134 White Board 1  
35 PSDF-FF-0135 White Board 1  
36 PSDF-FF-0136 White Board 1  
37 PSDF-FF-0005 Executive Chair-PIT 1  
38 PSDF-FF-0012 Executive Chair-PIT 1  
39 PSDF-FF-0015 Executive Chair-PIT 1  
40 PSDF-FF-0016 Executive Chair-PIT 1  
41 PSDF-EE-0001 Air Conditioner-PIT 1  
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42 PSDF-EE-0002 Air Conditioner-PIT 1  
43 PSDF-EE-0003 Air Conditioner-PIT 1  
44 PSDF-EE-0061 Exide 200AMP batteries for LHR office 1  
45 PSDF-EE-0062 Exide 200AMP batteries for LHR office 1  

Total Quoted price for Lot # 04 in Figures: 

Total Quoted price for Lot # 04 in Words: 
 

Important Note: 
1. In case of difference between unit price and total price, unit price shall prevail, and total 

price shall be “final”. 

2. In case of difference between amount in “words” and amount in “figures”, amount in 

“words” shall be considered final. 

3. Quote the rate in lump sum for lot No. 1 & 3 and per unit rate for lot No. 2 & 4. 

4. Overwriting, cutting, use of fluid etc., are not allowed, which may lead to cancelation of 

bid offered. 

5. Conditional or Incomplete bid shall be treated as non-responsive. 
6. Interested bidders may inspect the items before submission of bids available at PSDF 

facility located at Lahore & Bahawalpur during office hours before the last date of 

submission of bids. 

 

 
Stamp and Signature of Bidder  
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5 Bid Data Sheet 
 

Sr. No. Description Detail 

1 Bid For 
Disposal of IT Equipments, Furniture and Fixtures of 
PSDF 

2 

End Date & Time for 

submitting of disposal bids / 

documents 
November 13, 2024, till 03:00 PM 

 
3 

Time for the opening of Bids November 13, 2024, till 03:30 PM 

4 Venue 

21 A, H-Block, Dr. Mateen Fatima Road, Gulberg II, 
Lahore, Pakistan. 

UAN: 042-111-11-PSDF (7733) | Toll Free:0800-48627 
(HUNAR) | Website: psdf.org.pk 

 
5 

Earnest Money 10% of Bid value. 

6 Language of the bid English 

7 Disposal Procedure 
Open Competitive Bidding and single stage one 
envelope 

8 Name of Disposal Agency Punjab Skills Development Fund 
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6 Bidder Profile Form 
 

The bidder must fill in the following data sheet complete in all respects for personal  
information. 

 
 

Bidder’s Full Name 
 

Bidder’s CNIC No (if any) 
 

Bidder’s NTN Number 
 

Bidder’s GST / PST 
Number 

 

Bidder’s Commercial/ 

Office Address 

 

Bidder’s Residential 

Address 

 

Bidder’s Contact 

Landline No. 

 

Bidder’s Contact Mobile 

No. 
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7 Affidavit 
 
[To be printed on not less than PKR 100 Stamp Paper, duly attested by oath commissioner. To be attached with  

Technical Bid] 

Name: ______________________________________ 
(Applicant) 

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that all the statements made in the disposal document 
and in the supporting documents are true, correct and valid to the best of my knowledge and 
belief and may be verified by employer if the Employer, at any time, deems it necessary. 
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the bank, person, company or corporation to 
furnish any additional information requested by the PSDF of the Punjab deemed necessary to 
verify this statement regarding my (our) competence and general reputation. 
The undersigned understands and agrees that further qualifying information may be requested 
and agrees to furnish any such information at the request of the PSDF. The undersigned further 
affirms on behalf of the firm that: 

(i) The firm is neither currently blacklisted by any Department nor is any litigation pending before PPRA 
or any other court of law competence in this regard against any such blacklisting order. 

(ii) The documents/photocopies provided with Bid are authentic. In case any fake/bogus document was 
found at any stage, the firm shall be blacklisted as per Law/ Rules. 

(iii) Affidavit for correctness of information. 
 

[Name of the Bidder] undertakes to treat all information provided as confidential. 

Signed by an authorized Officer of the company 

 

Title of Officer: _______________________ 

Name of Company: _______________________  

Date: _______________________ 
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8 Check List 
 

The provision of this checklist is an essential prerequisite along with submission of bid. 

 

Sr.# Detail Responsive Non-responsive 

1 

Earnest Money of 10% of bid value in the form of a pay-order or 

demand draft favoring Punjab Skills Development Fund shall 

reach to PSDF, Procurement Department on 21 A, H-Block, Dr. 

Mateen Fatima Road, Gulberg II, Lahore – Pakistan before the 

opening of the bid (Please mention the title of the procurement 

on envelope). If the original earnest money is not delivered before 

the opening of the bid, the bidder shall be disqualified for further 

proceedings. The earnest money should be valid for a period of 

not less than 6 months. 

  

2 
Active Registration with Income Tax Authorities (National Tax 

Number NTN) 

  

3 Copy of active Registration with Sales Tax Authorities PST / GST.   

4 
Financial Bid Form (as per section 4 of disposal documents) on 

letter head of the firm, duly signed and stamped. 

  

5 
Bidder Profile Form (as per section 6 of disposal documents) duly 

signed and stamped. 

  

6 

Affidavit (as per section 7 of disposal documents) on non-judicial 

Stamp Paper of not less than Rs. 100/- duly attested by Oath 

Commissioner. 

  

7 
Bidder is required to stamp every page of the disposal document 

along with signature and submit it back along with the bid. 

  

 

 


